NUTRITIONAL GUIDE

KEY TO ALLERGEN CONTENT SYMBOLS
@ This meal item contains this allergen.
This mealitem may contain this allergen

The possible presence of the allergen cannot be ruled out by our supplier.

@ This mealitem, or components of it, may be cooked in the same oil thatis used to
cook products that contain these allergens. The possible transfer and presence of
these allergens arising from the cooking process cannot therefore be ruled out

MENU ITEM

BREAKFAST MUFFINS & BUNS
Bacon, Egg & Hash Brown Muffin

Double Bacon, Egg & Hash Brown Muffin
Sausage, Egg & Hash Brown Muffin
Double Sausage, Egg & Hash Brown Muffin
Hash Brown & Egg Muffin

Sausage & Egg Muffin

Bacon & Egg Muffin

Full English Breakfast Bun

with Wimpy Ketchup (Adds)

with HP™ Brown Sauce (Adds)

BREAKFASTS

The Great Wimpy (Figures are for white toast)
AU-Day Breakfast

Big Brekkie (Figures are for white toast)
Country Breakfast (Figures are for white toast)
Veggie Brekkie (Figures are for white toast)
Toasted Teacake

MUFFIN & BREAKFAST ADD-ONS
1 Slice of White Toast & Butter

1 Slice of Wholemeal Toast & Butter
Bacon Slice

Breakfast Sausage

Sausage Patty

Meat Free Quorn™ Sausage
Free-Range Fried Egg

Free-Range Scrambled Egg

Hash Brown

Cheese Slice

Heinz® Baked Beans

Mushrooms

Pork Bendy

SIDES

3 Chicken Strips

5 Chicken Strips

10 Chicken Strips

4 Mozzarella Melts
6 Mozzarella Melts
6 Onion Rings

10 Onion Rings
Cheesy Chips
Sweet Potato Chips
Wimpy Chips
Heinz® Baked Beans
Peas

Mushrooms

SAUCES — SIDE PORTION
BBQ Sauce

HP™ Brown Sauce

Habanero Hot Sauce

Wimpy Ketchup

Wimpy Mayo

Wimpy Special Sauce

Vegan Mayo

SAUCES — 3.50Z DIP POTS T-AWAY & DELIVERY

BBQ Sauce

HP™ Brown Sauce
Habanero Hot Sauce
Wimpy Ketchup
Wimpy Mayo

Wimpy Special Sauce
Vegan Mayo

BURGERS

Wimpy Hamburger

Wimpy Cheeseburger — Single

Wimpy Cheeseburger — Double

Wimpy Cheeseburger — Triple

Quarterpounder Bacon & Cheese — Single
Quarterpounder Bacon & Cheese — Double
Quarterpounder Bacon & Cheese — Triple

Original Quarterpounder Cheese — Single

Original Quarterpounder Cheese — Double

Original Quarterpounder Cheese — Triple

Bendy & Cheese

Big n Mighty

Smoky BBQ Burger

Fish in a Bun with Tartare Sauce

Fish in a Bun with Ketchup

Breaded Chicken Fillet (Figures exclude choice of sauce)
Chicken Stack (Figures exclude choice of sauce)
Chicken Bacon Stack (Figures exclude choice of sauce)
Simply Griddled Chicken (Figures exclude choice of sauce)

Wimpy Spicy Bean Burger (Figures excludes choice of sauce)

Spicy Southern Fried Quorn™
Beyond Meat ® Vegan Burger
Express Hamburger

Express Cheeseburger

Express Bacon & Cheeseburger

BURGER ADD-ONS
Bacon Slice

Cheese Slice

Hash Brown

Mushrooms

Jalapefios

Pork Bendy

WRAPS

Chicken Wrap (Figures excludes choice of sauce)
Chicken & Bacon Wrap (Figures excludes choice of sauce)

Energy (kJ)

1916
2243
2106
2623
1590
1637
1447
3943

49

51

3492
3768
5569
2054
3271
1434

694
647
327
517
517
464
377
635
470
171
341
444
1051

1063
1772
3544
1107
1661
994
1657
1940
1234
1330
341
358
444

169
128
179
122
416
468
575

678
510
715
490
1665
1870
2301

1643
1814
2716
3618
2560
3841
5121
2563
3844
5124
2120
3873
2945
2145
2063
1899
2552
2852
1754
2132
2142
2410
1622
1793
2523

327
171
470
444
23
1051

1486
1812

Energy (kcal)

458
536
503
627
380
391
346
942

12

12

835
901
1331
491
782
343

166
155
78
124
123
111
90
152
112
41
81
106
251

254
424
847
265
397
238
396
464
295
318

81

86
106

41
31
43
29
100
112
138

162
122
171
117
398
447
550

393
434
649
865
612
918
1224
613
919
1225
507
926
704
513
493
454
604
682
419
510
512
576
388
429
603

78
41
112
106

251

355
433

Fat (g)

28.9
26.7
35.6
17.7
20.1
16.8
555
0.0
0.0

48.5
49.4
79.0
21.8
411
131

6.4
6.4
5.6
83
8.9
5.0
71
10.0
6.6
3.2
0.2
110
19.0

13.7
228
45.5
15.9
23.8
133
221
234
143
118

0.2

1.0
11.0

0.0
0.0
1.8
0.0
104
104
15.0

0.1
0.1
7.2
0.1
417
41.4
60.0

16.6
19.8
36.5
532
324
56.1
79.8
34.0
57.7
814
25.2
55.8
38.1
19.2
16.4
149
24.6
30.2

7.8
16.4
22,5
335
16.6
19.7
323

5.6
32
6.6
11.0
0.1
19.0

12.8
184

WIMPY

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information provided is as accurate and complete as possible, but there are a number of factors that may give rise to variations. The nutritional figures quoted
are based on standard portions that have been prepared, cooked and served in accordance with Wimpy standard restaurant methods. Individual products may perform differently during cooking. Serving
sizes may vary from the standard quantities used for the calculations and some products may be subject to seasonal variations in their composition. The allergens section provides details of the allergens
that are known to be present in our meals. We also identify where the possible transfer of allergens from the oil in our cooking processes cannot be ruled out, and when our suppliers have advised us that
an allergen may be present in an ingredient as a result of their manufacturing process. However, we produce our food in a kitchen where a wide range of allergens are handled. Whilst every care is taken to
ensure that foods are handled separately, we cannot guarantee that any product is completely allergen free. Some menu items may not be available and new products or new meal combinations may be
introduced, which have not beenincluded. If you require more information about nutritional content or allergens, please ask a member of staff or refer to Wimpy head office. We would always advise that you
seek guidance from your doctor or medical professional to discuss the suitability of any of our menu items in relation to specific dietary requirements. Figures are correct at time of going to print. Sept 2023.
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CLASSIC PLATES
International Grill - Beef 4534 1084 69.7 228 57.7 17 7.2 59.5 5.0 [ ] [ ) [ ] [ BK BK ] [ BK BK ]
Wimpy Grill 3495 835 515 15.6 57.4 15 6.9 39.0 2.6 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ 2K BN ) [ AKX BN )
International Grill - Chicken 4042 966 52.5 147 58.6 2.6 7.7 68.9 47 [ ] [ ) [ ] [ BN ] [ BK BK ]
Battered Cod & Chips with Beans 3645 871 417 123 97.1 19.0 13 26.8 2.5 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ ) [ AKX BN )
Battered Cod & Chips with Peas 3662 875 425 12,5 93.8 16.5 12.8 28.4 18 [ ] [ ) [ ] [ ] [ 2K BK )
Express Battered Cod & Chips 2978 712 34.4 117 80.6 11.0 74 217 13 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ ) [ BK BK ]
Chicken Strips & Chips 2720 650 301 7.8 73.2 17 6.8 26.8 17 [ ) (] [ ) ® 0o o ® o o
Sausages, Egg & Chips 2740 655 355 8.9 59.9 15 6.2 271 21 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ BK BK ] [ BK BK ]
All-Day Breakfast 3768 901 49.4 14.0 70.8 73 10.9 44.6 47 [ ) o [ ) ® o o ® o o
DESSERTS
Brown Derby 2109 504 216 9.4 68.7 36.8 3.9 7.6 0.6 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ ) [ ) [ BN BN )
Waffle Stack & Ice Cream (Figures exclude choice of toppings) 2500 597 29.2 144 731 40.4 33 9.5 2.9 [ ) [ 3K K ]
Chocolate Brownie 1423 340 15.4 5.7 439 379 3.2 46 0.4 [ ] [ AN )
Chocolate Brownie with Cream 1816 434 247 121 458 39.8 3.2 5.2 0.4 [ ) [ 2K BN )
Chocolate Brownie with Ice Cream 1846 441 19.5 8.1 575 50.6 4.6 7.2 0.6 [ ] [ 3K BK ]
Brownie Whirl 1715 410 15.0 7.2 60.9 517 42 6.9 0.6 [ ) [ BN BN )
Eton Mess Whirl 1282 306 8.2 4.9 49.2 437 35 5.7 0.5 [ 3K )]
Wimpy Whirl (Figures exclude choice of toppings) 873 209 84 5.0 28.0 26.2 2.8 53 0.4 .
ICE CREAM TOPPINGS
Chocolate Sauce 332 79 0.5 03 18.2 12,9 0.4 03 0.0 [ )
Strawberry Sauce 335 80 0.0 0.0 16.2 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Maple-Flavoured Syrup 358 86 0.0 0.0 217 217 0.0 0.0 0.2
Toffee Fudge Sauce 339 81 0.7 0.4 185 123 0.0 0.2 0.2 [ )
OREO® Cookie Pieces 402 96 4.0 2.0 13.8 7.6 0.5 1.0 0.0 [ ] [ ]
Lotus Biscoff® Crumb 405 97 3.8 16 145 7.6 0.3 1.0 0.2 [ ) [ )
Chocolate Flake 285 68 4.0 2.4 71 71 0.1 10 0.1 [ )
Mini Marshmallows 136 33 0.1 0.0 79 6.9 0.0 0.3 0.0
COLD DRINKS
Pepsi 597 143 0.0 0.0 374 374 0.0 0.0 0.0
Diet Pepsi 9 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
Pepsi Max 7 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
7 Up Free 28 7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 03
Tango Orange Sugar Free 14 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4
Pepsi Sparkling Drink Range — Home Delivery 330ml Can Various flavours — See details on can
Pepsi Sparkling Drink Range — Home Delivery 500ml Bottle Various flavours — See details on bottle
Iced Coffee 632 151 45 27 15.6 141 0.0 10.6 03 [ )
Lipton Ice Tea Various flavours — See details on bottle
Ballygowan Mineral Water — Sparkling 0 () 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Ballygowan Mineral Water — Still 1] 1] 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Orange Juice 669 160 03 0.0 35.7 35.7 0.0 17 0.0
Apple Juice 680 163 03 0.0 38.8 38.8 0.0 03 0.0
CLASSIC THICK SHAKES
Thick Shake - Vanilla 1106 264 6.6 3.6 43.0 39.4 0.3 8.4 0.0
Thick Shake — Strawberry 1243 297 6.3 34 52.2 48.9 0.2 79 0.0
Thick Shake — Chocolate 1254 300 6.3 3.4 53.0 48.9 0.3 8.0 0.0
Thick Shake — Banana 1246 298 6.3 3.4 52.5 49.0 0.3 7.9 0.0
Thick Shake - Salted Caramel 1333 319 6.3 3.4 575 54.1 0.2 7.9 0.2
SHAKE ADD-ONS
Chocolate Flake 287 68 4.0 24 7.2 74 01 1.0 0.1 [ )
Mini Marshmallows 136 33 01 0.0 7.9 6.9 0.0 03 0.0
OREOP® Cookie Pieces 402 96 4.0 2.0 13.8 7.6 0.5 1.0 0.0 [ ] [ )
Lotus Biscoff® Crumb 405 97 3.8 16 14.5 7.6 03 1.0 0.2 [ ) [ )
Cream 394 94 9.2 6.4 19 19 0.0 0.6 0.0 [ )
ICE CREAM FLOATS
Pepsi Float 793 190 41 2.4 36.7 35.8 14 2.6 0.2 [ )
Diet Pepsi Float 429 103 41 24 136 127 14 2.6 03 [ )
Pepsi Max Float 428 102 41 2.4 136 127 14 2.6 03 [ )
7 Up Free Float 441 106 41 2.4 136 127 14 2.6 0.4 [ )
Tango Orange Sugar Free Float 433 103 41 24 13.6 127 14 2.6 0.4 .
HOT DRINKS
Cappuccino Reg 389 93 27 16 103 9.4 0.1 6.1 0.2 ‘
Caffé Latte Reg 461 110 3.3 2.0 114 10.3 0.0 77 0.2 [ )
Flat White Reg 367 88 2.6 15 9.2 8.3 0.0 6.2 0.2 [ )
Americano — with Milk Reg 66 16 0.4 03 17 16 0.0 12 0.0 [ )
Americano - Black Reg 8 2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0
Espresso Sgl 8 2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0
Espresso Dbl 17 4 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.6 0.0 0.4 0.0
Hot Chocolate (without cream) Reg 923 221 5.3 3.2 316 29.6 0.8 103 05 [ )
Tea - with Milk Reg 60 14 0.4 0.3 14 13 0.0 11 0.0 [ )
Tea — Black Reg 3 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0
Herbal Teas — Various Flavours — Black Reg 14 3 0.0 0.0 14 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Extra Shot of Coffee Sgl 8 2 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.3 0.0 0.2 0.0
Flavoured Coffee Shot — Vanilla 214 51 0.0 0.0 126 126 0.0 0.0 0.0
Flavoured Coffee Shot — Salted Caramel 205 49 0.0 0.0 12.0 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
Lotus Biscoff® Biscuit 127 30 12 0.5 45 2.4 01 03 0.1 [ ) [ )
KIDS' MAIN MEALS
Junior Burger with Chips & Beans 2542 608 23.3 7.7 73.8 8.5 75 25.2 1.8 [ ] [ ] [ ] [ 2K 3K ] [ 2K BK )
Junior Cheeseburger with Chips & Beans 2713 648 26.5 9.2 75.0 8.8 75 271 23 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ K BK ] [ K AKX ]
Chicken Strips with Chips & Beans 1686 403 15.9 4.0 483 42 6.2 16.8 13 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ AN AN ) [ BN BN ]
Sausage & Egg with Chips & Beans 1870 447 221 5.3 42.0 4.4 6.0 204 16 [ ) [ ) [ ) [ K BK ] [ K AKX )
Meat Free Quorn™ Sausage & Egg with Chips & Beans 1818 434 18.8 4.2 443 48 8.7 212 15 [ ] [ ] [ ) [ AN )
Quorn™ Nuggets with Chips & Beans 1586 379 10.6 11 53.9 5.2 134 13.4 15 [ ) [ ) [ ) K BK ) ® 0 o
Veggie Fingers with Chips & Beans 1459 349 124 12 513 5.2 74 75 11 [ ] [ ] [ ] ® 0o [ K BK ]
KIDS' DESSERTS
Wimpy Whirl (Figures exclude choice of sauce topping) 424 101 4.1 24 13.6 127 14 2.6 0.2 .
Waffle & Ice Cream (Figures exclude choice of sauce topping) 1250 299 14.6 72 36.6 20.2 17 48 14 [ ) [ 2K BN )
Jelly & Ice Cream 468 112 2.6 1.8 20.0 19.6 0.8 17 0.3 [ )
Chocolate Sauce 332 79 0.5 0.3 18.2 129 0.4 0.3 0.0 .
Strawberry Sauce 335 80 0.0 0.0 16.2 11.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Toffee Fudge Sauce 339 81 0.7 0.4 18.5 123 0.0 0.2 0.2 [ )
KIDS' DRINKS
Diet Pepsi 6 2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
Pepsi Max 5 1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 01
7 Up Free 21 5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2
Tango Orange Free 1 3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3
Fruit Shoots Various flavours — See details on bottle
Ballygowan Mineral Water — Still [} 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Orange Squash 1 3 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 .
Apple & Blackcurrant Squash 14 3 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
Orange Juice 501 120 0.3 0.0 26.8 26.8 0.0 13 0.0
Apple Juice 510 122 03 0.0 291 291 0.0 03 0.0
Thick Shake - Vanilla 851 203 5.1 27 331 303 0.2 6.5 0.0 [ )
Thick Shake - Strawberry 956 229 49 2.6 40.1 375 0.2 6.1 0.0 [ )
Thick Shake — Chocolate 964 230 48 2.6 407 375 0.2 6.1 0.0 [ )
Thick Shake — Banana 958 229 48 2.6 40.4 376 0.2 6.1 0.0 [ )
Thick Shake - Salted Caramel 1024 245 4.8 2.6 44.2 41.6 0.2 6.1 0.2 [ )




